ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

PROJECT: DADEVILLE ROAD SUBSTATION - BID #24-21

ALEXANDER CITY LIGHT DEPARTMENT

ALEXANDER CITY, ALABAMA

Separate sealed bids for Furnishing and Installing Materials for construction of new Dadeville Road Substation will be received at Alexander City Light Department, Attn: City Clerk, BID #24-21 City Hall, 281 James D. Nabors, Dr., Alexander City, AL 35010 on July 24, 2024 at 2:00 P.M., at which time and place they will be opened and read aloud.

The project will consist of Material and Labor for construction of new Dadeville Road Substation consisting of:

115 KV Buswork

- (3) 115 KV Gang Switches
- (2) 115 KV Circuit Switchers
- (2) 15 MVA, 115 KV 12.47 KV Transformer
- 12.47 KV Lowside Main Bus and Transfer Bus
- (16) 12.47 KV Gang Switches
- (6) 12.47 KV Feeder Breaker Positions, and Feeder Regulator Bank Positions, with Isolation Disconnects
- (5) 12 KV Breakers (1 FUTURE)
- (15) 7.2 KV Regulators (3 FUTURE)

The materials to be furnished are described in attached Specifications and Drawings.

NOTE: Owner to furnish transformers, circuit switchers, breakers, and regulators.

Drawings, Specifications and Contract Documents may be examined at the office of the Owner or at the office of the Engineer. Copies may be obtained from Stewart Engineering, Inc., Electrical Consultants, P. O. Box 2233, Anniston, AL 36202, upon payment of \$150.00 for each set, none of which will be refunded. Three copies of Drawings and Specifications will be furnished to the successful bidder for construction purposes, without charge and additional Drawings and Specifications will be available to the successful bidder at their cost of reproduction.

The Owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all bids.

No taxes of any kind are to be included in the bid prices unless requested. Alexander City Light Department will furnish tax exemption certificates when necessary.

No bidder may withdraw his bid within 60 days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

Each bidder must be licensed as a contractor under the laws of the State of Alabama and will be required to advertise completion of the contract in accordance with Alabama State Law.

ALEXANDER CITY LIGHT DEPARTMENT ALEXANDER CITY, ALABAMA J. LANCE JUNKIN STEWART ENGINEERING, INC.